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Legrand cabli
optic connectors

Legrand cabling system LCS2 fibre optic
optic connectors and pigtails

0 330 49

0 331 000 331 27

Pack Cat.Nos Pigtails

Supplied with 900 µm sleeve, 1 m

10 Gb - 50/125 µm OM4
10 0 326 70 LC connector
1 0 326 71 Kit of 12 LC-connector pigtails

10 Gb - 50/125 µm OM3
6 0 326 22 SC connector
6 0 326 23 LC connector
1 0 326 27 6 x LC-PC connectors
1 0 326 26 12 x LC-PC connectors

9/125 µm OS1/OS2
4 0 326 19 SC/APC connector
6 0 326 20 SC connector
6 0 326 21 LC connector
1 0 326 25 6 x LC-UPC connectors
1 0 326 24 12 x LC-UPC connectors

Thermoretractable sleeve for pigtails
1 0 327 44 40 mm - pack of 50 sleeves

Glue-on connectors 50/125 and 62.5/125 µm

Supplied with sleeve 900 µm
Connectors with ceramic ferrule
Typical attenuation: 0.3 dB

10 0 331 27 ST connector
10 0 331 47 SC connector
10 0 331 00 LC connector

Breakout kits

For 900 µm of optical fibres
Take 250 µm fibre diameters

1 0 330 48 6 fibre breakout kit
1 0 330 49 12 fibre breakout kit

Pack Cat.Nos Tool case for preparing optic fibres for
optic connectors

1 0 326 90 Provides the tools required for preparing optic
cables, for carrying out initial tests of the connection
of fibres to connectors and the accessories for easy
connection in all situations
Comprises:
- Installation instructions and video
- Stripping tool (for fibres and cables)
- Cleaving tool
- Microscope for checking the quality of the cut
- Visual fault locator with cord
- Accessories (ultra-strong scissors, marker,
protective glasses, etc.)

Update kit for case Cat.No 0 331 93
1 0 326 91 Comprises:

- Visual fault locator with cord
- Adaptors for connectors
- Connector support for easier connection
- Fibre positioning label to be affixed to the cleaver
in case Cat.No 0 331 93

Fast-connection connectors
Quick to connect, reliable and can be reused up to
5 times
Microswitch for locking the fibre inside the connector
and illuminated indicator for checking for faults at the
end of the process
These connectors do not require any glue, polishing
or special tools
For installation on tight jacketed fibre (diam. 900 µm)
For loose jacketed fibre (diam. 250 µm), use a
spreader Cat.No 0 330 48 or 0 330 49

Multimode connectors
10 0 326 57 SC/UPC connector 50 µm OM3/OM4 900 µm
10 0 326 58 LC/UPC connector 50 µm OM3/OM4 900 µm
10 0 326 56 ST/UPC connector 50 µm OM3/OM4 900 µm
10 0 326 62 SC connector 62.5 µm OM1 900 µm
10 0 326 61 ST connector 62.5 µm OM1 900 µm

Singlemode connectors
10 0 326 52 SC/UPC connector 9 µm OS1/OS2 900 µm
10 0 326 53 LC/UPC connector 9 µm OS1/OS2 900 µm
10 0 326 54 SC/APC connector 9 µm OS1/OS2 900 µm

0 326 90

0 326 57 0 326 58 0 326 53

n Technical characteristics
- Connection of connector
- Maximum attenuation
- Ideal for high-speed
- Operating temperature: 0 to 65 °C
- Shallow connectors

n Advantages:
- High quality finish
- Can be reused 5 times
- Shallow connector, depth less than 40 mm
- Connector factory pre-polished and does not require an
- No special tools, easy
- Speed of installation:
It takes less than five sec

n The basic steps

Preparation of the fibr

Connection:

Stripping

1/ Insert the fibre in the connector

Inspection
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